RESEARCH CENTER

OF THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLICATION No. 697



DIRECTORY FOR VISITORS

Person to See Roors  Build-
. mg
Plant Induscry Scacion, Bureau of Plant In- L. E. Childers............ 104 0.1
dusery, Soils, and Agricultura) Engineer.
ing (BPISAE).
Dairy Industry .. ooveinviniiiiiinniennas T. W. Moscley . 102 1.1
Animal Disease Station, Burcau of Animal A.B.Crawford............ ...... 1.2
Indusery (BAL).
Animal Husbandry, BAIL. ................. Thomas H. Bartilson....... 6 2.1
Poultry Section, BAL. ... ................ H.R.Bird................ 2-A 2.6
General Superincendent. . ................. C.ALogan........oonnss 121 3.1
Human Nurrition and Home Economics.... Mrs. Zelea F. Rodenwold .. 119 31
Production and Marketing Admin.:’
Federal Seed Act....oouviviiieniinnn. W. A. Davidson. .......... 209 3.2
Grain Standardization Rescarch and Lawrence Zeleny. .. ....... 220 32
Tesdng.’
: PES a C. G. Donovan............ 101 3.2
Livestock Branch, Insecticide Division. . {Rich d O, White oo 4
Insccticide Investigations, Bureau of En- R.C.Roark............... 104 32
tomology and  Plant  Quarantine
(B & PQ). :
Cartographic Division, Soil Conservation J. M. Snyder.............. 300 3.2
Service (SCS).
Agriculrural Engineering, BPISAE. ........ A.W.Toroer............. 226 3.3
Biologically Active Chemical Compounds, T.D. Fontaine............ 114 3.3
Bureau of Agricultural and Industrial
Chemisery.
Cafeeeria. . ..ooviiaiiiiiiiiiiiairicnienes M.Daly.....oovviieniiens vieens 3.7
Zoology, BAL.........ccoiivnvvnnnennnnn. B. W, Prict. .covvenecrenas wrvnns 3.8
Bee Culture, BEPQ.......cvvvvrererannns J. L. Hambleton. ...... e 110 4.6
Hillculture, 8CS..........ccoivviiinnenn. C S Briet....oviieenieans caenns 5.3
Nurery, 5C5.....civviiiiviiinaninannna. W. W, Seiner. ..oeniennnn seeres 5.4
Forest Service. . .vvvrivvereiienrnnarnnnes E.]. Schreiner. . ..covveneen caenne 6.1



The Agricultural Researctit..nier—Where It Is
and How To Get There

THE Agricultural Research Center extends over several square
miles in Maryland near the town of Beltsville, about 13 miles
from Washington, D. C. ‘The map in this pamphlet shows the
layout of the Center, which is in two separate tracts. On the
northwest side of the Washington-Baltimore Boulevard, U. S.
Route No. 1, is the Plant Industry Station. The entrance is
about 2} miles farther from Washington than the University of
Maryland. About a mile nearer Baltimore, across a bridge over
the B. & O. Railroad tracks, the road to the other part of the
Center branches off to the right.

The best way to see the Agricultural Rescarch Center is by pri-
vate automobile, since many of the buildings are some distance
from the road. The Washington-Baltimore busses of both the
Greyhound and National Trailways lines stop in front of the
Plant Industry Station. Certain Greyhound busses enter the
grounds of the Center. Two special Greyhound busses leave the
terminal at Twelfth Street and New York Avenue NW., ac 7:10
a. m., Monday through Friday, arriving in front of the Center
Laboratory (building 3.1 on the map) at about 7:55. This
building is 2 miles from the regular bus stop at Beltsville. Most
of the grounds and buildings are open during the usual weckday
working hours, 8 a. m. to 4:30 p. m., but the buildings are closed
Saturdays and Sundays.

It is best to make appointments for consultations with research
specialists by telephone or by mail, either wich the specialist or
through Washington officials of the burcau concerned. The
Animal Disease Station (1.2) can be visited only by appointment,
since infectious diseases are studied there. Telephone pumbers are:
Department of Agriculture, Washington—REpublic 4142; Plant
Industry Station—TOwer 6400; Rescarch Ceater—TOwer 6430.




CONTENTS

.........

Burcau of Plant Indusery, Soils, and
Agriculeural Engineering .
New and improved plants
Better vegerables, fruits, and flowers .
Cereal and forage-crop development .
Cold-storage experimentation. .
Drug garden, fungus collections, and
soil samples
Rescarch with radioactive chemicals.
Higher than sound .
» Forage-curing mc:hods under study
Designing farm machinery

.....

.....

Bureau of Agriculrural and Industrial
Chemisery
"Cooperative work on plant-growth
regularors

- Study of plan:-dxscasc resistance.
Antibiorics from higher plants . . .
Microbiology of agriculrural prod-
ucrs

...........

-----------

Soil Conservation Service. . . . . . .
Soil and water conservation . . .

Forest Service
Forese research and the experimental
forese

------------

.............

Bureau of Entomology and Plane Quar-
antine
Insecticides, newand olMd. . . . . .
For better control of inscce pests . .
Eatomologises' guinea pigs. . . . .
An insect “*clinic**
Helping bees to help us

.............

.........

------

-~ h & b o

Lol =20 - 30BN |

=1 e

12
12
12
13
14

15
15

16

16

Production and Marketing Adminisera-
tion
Testing commercial insecticides and
other killers
Grain standardization research . . .
Testing miscellancous commoditics .
Insuring sced quality
Acrial photographic negatives . .

..........

.......

Bureau of Dairy Indusery . . . . ,
Building better dairy herds. . . . .
The dairy-anatomy puzzie
Dairy cattle nucrition and manage-

meae

Burcau of Animal Indusery. . , . . .
Breeding and feeding farm animals. .
Efficienc beef and milk produccion. .
Progress in hog improvement. . . .
More productive sheep and goats . .
Beteer poultey and eggs. . . . . .
The Beltsville Small White rurkey. .
Poultry diets. . . . . .. “ e
Improving mecat quality
Animal iberwork. . . . . . . ..
Livestock discascs actacked by science.
Serategy against livestock parasites .

Bureau of Human Nutrition and Home

...........

Better home freczing and canning. .
Cookery—small and large scale . . .
Protcins and plants
Vitamin A and carotene
Plain faces about fabrics
Designing clothes for women at work.
Farm housing and cquipmene . . . .
From Beluvillccoyou. . . . . . .

Page

23
24

15

32
32
33

k3]

3
38
»

41

43
43

43
43

47
4
49
"



