

OF THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
MISCELLANEOUS PUBLICATION No. 697

## **DIRECTORY FOR VISITORS**

•	Person to See	Room	Build- ing
Plant Industry Station, Bureau of Plant Industry, Soils, and Agricultural Engineering (BPISAE).	L. E. Childers	104	0.1
Dairy Industry	T. W. Moseley	102	1.1
Animal Disease Station, Bureau of Animal Industry (BA1).	A. B. Crawford	•••••	1.2
Animal Husbandry, BAI	Thomas H. Bartilson	6	2.1
Poultry Section, BAI	H. R. Bird	22-A	2.6
General Superintendent	C. A. Logan	121	3.1
Human Nutrition and Home Economics	Mrs. Zelta F. Rodenwold	119	3.1
Production and Marketing Admin.:			
Federal Seed Act	W. A. Davidson	209	3. 2
Grain Standardization Research and Testing.	<u>-</u>	220	3.2
Livestock Branch, Insecticide Division	C. G. Donovan	101	3. 2 4. 4
Insecticide Investigations, Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quarantine (E & PO).		104	3. 2
Cartographic Division, Soil Conservation Service (SCS).	J. M. Snyder	300	3.2
Agricultural Engineering, BPISAE	A. W. Turner	226	3.3
Biologically Active Chemical Compounds, Bureau of Agricultural and Industrial Chemistry.		114	3.3
Cafeteria	M. Daly		3.7
Zoology, BAI	E. W. Price		3. 8
Bee Culture, E&PQ	J. I. Hambleton		4.6
Hillculture, SCS	C. S. Britt		5. 3
Nursery, SCS	W. W. Steiner		5.4
Forest Service	E. J. Schreiner		6. 1

## The Agricultural Research where It Is and How To Get There

THE Agricultural Research Center extends over several square miles in Maryland near the town of Beltsville, about 13 miles from Washington, D. C. The map in this pamphlet shows the layout of the Center, which is in two separate tracts. On the northwest side of the Washington-Baltimore Boulevard, U. S. Route No. 1, is the Plant Industry Station. The entrance is about 2½ miles farther from Washington than the University of Maryland. About a mile nearer Baltimore, across a bridge over the B. & O. Railroad tracks, the road to the other part of the Center branches off to the right.

The best way to see the Agricultural Research Center is by private automobile, since many of the buildings are some distance from the road. The Washington-Baltimore busses of both the Greyhound and National Trailways lines stop in front of the Plant Industry Station. Certain Greyhound busses enter the grounds of the Center. Two special Greyhound busses leave the terminal at Twelfth Street and New York Avenue NW., at 7:10 a. m., Monday through Friday, arriving in front of the Center Laboratory (building 3.1 on the map) at about 7:55. This building is 2 miles from the regular bus stop at Beltsville. Most of the grounds and buildings are open during the usual weekday working hours, 8 a. m. to 4:30 p. m., but the buildings are closed Saturdays and Sundays.

It is best to make appointments for consultations with research specialists by telephone or by mail, either with the specialist or through Washington officials of the bureau concerned. The Animal Disease Station (1.2) can be visited only by appointment, since infectious diseases are studied there. Telephone numbers are: Department of Agriculture, Washington—Republic 4142; Plant Industry Station—TOwer 6400; Research Center—TOwer 6430.

## **CONTENTS**

	Page	1	Page
Work covers a broad field	2	Production and Marketing Administra-	
Workers and their tools	2		23
		Testing commercial insecticides and	_
Bureau of Plant Industry, Soils, and		other killers	23
Agricultural Engineering	4	Grain standardization research	23
New and improved plants	4		24
Better vegetables, fruits, and flowers.	4		25
Cereal and forage-crop development.	6	Aerial photographic negatives	25
Cold-storage experimentation	7		-/
Drug garden, fungus collections, and		Bureau of Dairy Industry	26
soil samples	7	Building better dairy herds	26
Research with radioactive chemicals.	8	The dairy-anatomy puzzle	28
Higher than sound	9	Dairy cattle nutrition and manage-	
Forage-curing methods under study .	10	ment	29
Designing farm machinery	11	Burney of Animal Industry	
		Bureau of Animal Industry Breeding and feeding farm animals	32
Bureau of Agricultural and Industrial			32
Chemistry	12	Efficient beef and milk production.  Progress in hog improvement	33 34
Cooperative work on plant-growth			
regulators	12	More productive sheep and goats	35
Study of plant-disease resistance	12	Better poultry and eggs	36 37
Antibiorics from higher plants	13	Poultry diets	38
Microbiology of agricultural prod-		Improving meat quality	39
ucrs	٠ 14	Animal fiber work	40
		Livestock diseases attacked by science.	40
Soil Conservation Service	15	Strategy against livestock parasites .	41
Soil and water conservation	15	Strategy against livestock parasites .	71
_	- 1	Bureau of Human Nutrition and Home	
Forest Service	16	Economics	43
Forest research and the experimental		The consumer's angle	43
forest	16		40
B (B i in o	i	Better home freezing and canning	43
Bureau of Entomology and Plant Quar-		Cookery—small and large scale	45
antine	17	Proteins and plants	46
Insecticides, new and old	17	Vitamin A and carotene	47
For better control of insect pests	18	Plain facts about fabrics	47
Entomologists' guinea pigs	20	Designing clothes for women at work.	49
An insect "clinic"	21	Farm housing and equipment	49
Helping bees to help us	22 !	From Beltsville to you	50